

# MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	23306
Full Product Name	Belgian Christmas Chocolates Box
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Vegetable Fats & Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm, Sunflower, Palm Kernel), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , Cherries, Fresh Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Invert Sugar Syrup, Alcohol, Water, Cocoa Powder, Rum, Humectant (E422), <b>HAZELNUT</b> paste, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Sorbitol, Glucose, Glucose Syrup, Cherry Juice, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Dextrose, Sugar Syrup, <b>NUT</b> Flavouring, Glycerine, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), <b>LACTOSE</b> , Skimmed Cocoa Powder, <b>MILK</b> Fat, Acacia Gum, Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Natural Flavouring (Vanilla, Carrot), Kirsch Extract, Colours (E120, E132, E100), Concentrates (Spirulina, Beetroot Red, Carotene), Sorbic Acid, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), Raising Agent (E500, E503), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Modified Starch, Vegetable Carbon, Fatty Acid, Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator (E330), Glazing Agent (E901), Bourbon Vanilla Bean Powder, Invertase, Salt, Invertine
May contain statements	Egg, Other nuts
Net Quantity in grams	200G
Country of Origin	BELGIUM, UK
Storage instructions	COOL AND DRY
Manufacturer's name and address	NATALIE CHOCOLATES – AL7 1SB
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	MAY CONTAIN TRACES

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	KIRSCH – 1.31% / RUM – 5.4%
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	N – E132
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Y

Date of last Review		Version Number		
26.04.23		V1		